OFFICIAL RESULTS - 6/29/24

GROUP 1 — w/ BIW Shipbuilders 100 Prostock

NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS

HEAT 1 (12 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown
1 14 Josh St. Clair Liberty
2 N40 DanMcKeageJr Gorham
3 11b Matt Beers Pittston
4 41 Logan Melcher Fayette
5 25 Shawn Knight ~ Turner
6 47 Ryan Moore Mooresville
7 01x Steve Chicoine Windsor
8 72c Charlie Colby  Newcastle
9 09x Jeremy Davis Tamworth

HEAT 2 (12 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown
1 18 Kevin Douglass Sidney
2 15 Nick Hinkley ~ Wiscasset
3 84 Jamie Wright ~ Woolwich
4 o0l Jett Decker Chesterville
5 28 Will Collins Waldoboro
6 " oo07 Nick Calvert  Steep Falls
7 17 Andy Gilbert  Jackman
8 9 JT Thurlow Durham

State

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
NC
Me
Me
NH

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Laps
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Diff

0.334
1.510
2.128
2.272
2.674
2.850
3.489
4.824

Diff

0.771
3.214
3.705
3.855
4,150
4.416
5Laps

Gap

0.334
1.176
0.618
0.144
0.402
0.176
0.639
1.335

Gap

0.771
2.443
0.491
0.150
0.295
0.266
5Laps

BestTm BestSpeed

14.877
14.946
14.890
15.087
15.117
14.985
15.080
15.090
15.030

BestTm
14.894
14.933
15.143
15.139
15.118
15.147
15.212
15.300

90.744
90.325
90.665
89.481
89.303
90.090
89.523
89.463
89.820

Best Speed
90.641
90.404
89.150
89.174
89.298
89.127
88.746
88.235

InLap
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FEATURE (100 laps) = 68 laps completed

Pos
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note:

No. Name

18 Kevin Douglass
41 Logan Melcher
11b Matt Beers
n40 Dan McKeage Jr
07 Nick Calvert
01 Jett Decker

14 Josh St. Clair
01x Steve Chicoine
84 Jamie Wright
25 Shawn Knight
72c Charlie Colby
28 Will Collins

15 Nick Hinkley
09x  JeremyDavis
17 Andy Gilbert

9 JT Thurlow

47 Ryan Moore

Hometown
Sidney
Fayette
Pittston
Gorham
Steep Falls
Chesterville
Liberty
Windsor
Woolwich
Turner
Newcastle
Waldoboro
Wiscasset
Tamworth
Jackman
Durham
Mooresville

State

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
NH
Me
Me
NC

Laps

68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
67
58
28

Diff

2.390
4.523
4.674
5.044
7.239
pit
pit
pit
pit
pit
pit
caution
caution
1Lap
10 Laps
40 Laps

Gap

1.540
2.133
0.151
0.370
2.195
0.096
0.516
0.666
0.413
1.398
0.171
0.131
0.623
1Lap
9laps
30 Laps

BestTm Best Speed

15.079
15.170
15.196
15.230
15.371
15.299
15.103
15.355
15.292
15.326
15.265
15.368
15.138
15.164
15.353
15.280
15.219

89.528
88.991
88.839
88.641
87.828
88.241
89.386
87.919
88.281
88.086
88.438
87.845
89.180
89.027
87.931
88.351
88.705

There was a caution on lap 69 of the race. During the caution period, rains began to increase and officials
determined thatitwas no longer safe to continue the race. By rule (3.19) the race was concluded
and called complete/official. The official finish order was based on the running order of the last

completed green flag lap (lap 68) with the following adjustments

* cars that pitted during the caution (#14, 01x, 84, 25, 72c, 28) were placed behind cars that

remained on the track

* carsinvolved in the lap 69 caution (#09x, 15) were placed at the end of the lead lap

InLap
9
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KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL THUNDER 4 MINI

FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos No.
1 19
2 88c
3 84
4 42x
5 88d
6 18
7 89
8 7
9 32k
10 25
11 7 o8
12 30

Name

Zach Audet
Derek Cook
Spencer Sweatt
Ricky Austin
Donnie Fletcher
Adam Audet
Mike Landry
Shane Webber
Chris Caron
Gunner Josselyn
Kyle Willette
Nathan Pearson

Hometown
Norridgewock
Livermore Falls
Albion
Norridgewock
Farmington
Norridgewock
Madison

New Vinyard
Groveton
New Vineyard
Winslow
Turner

BRACKETT’S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO

RACE RAINED OUT — MAKE UP TBD

GOSLINE INSURANCE SUPER STREETS

RACE RAINED OUT — MAKE UP TBD

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
NH
Me
Me
Me

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
22

1

Diff

1.088
4.250
5.185
9.228
15.682
16.183
1Lap
3 Laps
24 Laps
24 Laps
24 Laps

Gap

1.088
3.162
0.935
4.043
6.454
0.501
1Lap
2Laps
21 Laps
0.022
0.793

BestTm
17.937
18.339
18.275
18.490
18.486
18.789
18.627
18.678
18.738
18.739
19.061
19.507

Best Speed
75.263
73.614
73.871
73.012
73.028
71.851
72.475
72.278
72.046
72.042
70.825
69.206

InLap
5
13
7
18
6
6
5
4
12
1



