OFFICIAL RESULTS – 6/29/24

GROUP 1 – w/ BIW Shipbuilders 100 Prostock

NORMS USED CARS PRO STOCKS

HEAT 1 (12 laps)

•

Pos	No.	Name	Hometown	State	Laps	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	Best Speed	In Lap
1	14	Josh St. Clair	Liberty	Me	12			14.877	90.744	7
2	N40	Dan McKeage Jr	Gorham	Me	12	0.334	0.334	14.946	90.325	4
3	11b	Matt Beers	Pittston	Me	12	1.510	1.176	14.890	90.665	5
4	41	Logan Melcher	Fayette	Me	12	2.128	0.618	15.087	89.481	5
5	25	Shawn Knight	Turner	Me	12	2.272	0.144	15.117	89.303	5
6	47	Ryan Moore	Mooresville	NC	12	2.674	0.402	14.985	90.090	3
7	01x	Steve Chicoine	Windsor	Me	12	2.850	0.176	15.080	89.523	4
8	72c	Charlie Colby	Newcastle	Me	12	3.489	0.639	15.090	89.463	3
9	09x	Jeremy Davis	Tamworth	NH	12	4.824	1.335	15.030	89.820	2

HEAT 2 (12 laps)

•

•

Pos	No.	Name	Hometown	State	Laps	Diff	Gap	BestTm	Best Speed	In Lap
1	18	Kevin Douglass	Sidney	Me	12			14.894	90.641	8
2	15	Nick Hinkley	Wiscasset	Me	12	0.771	0.771	14.933	90.404	5
3	84	Jamie Wright	Woolwich	Me	12	3.214	2.443	15.143	89.150	5
4	01	Jett Decker	Chesterville	Me	12	3.705	0.491	15.139	89.174	3
5	28	Will Collins	Waldoboro	Me	12	3.855	0.150	15.118	89.298	5
6	07	Nick Calvert	Steep Falls	Me	12	4.150	0.295	15.147	89.127	5
7	17	Andy Gilbert	Jackman	Me	12	4.416	0.266	15.212	88.746	4
8	9	JT Thurlow	Durham	Me	7	5 Laps	5 Laps	15.300	88.235	3

FEATURE (100 laps) = 68 laps completed

Pos	No.	Name	Hometown	State	Laps	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	Best Speed	In Lap
1	18	Kevin Douglass	Sidney	Me	68			15.079	89.528	9
2	41	Logan Melcher	Fayette	Me	68	2.390	1.540	15.170	88.991	9
3	11b	Matt Beers	Pittston	Me	68	4.523	2.133	15.196	88.839	8
4	n40	Dan McKeage Jr	Gorham	Me	68	4.674	0.151	15.230	88.641	5
5	07	Nick Calvert	Steep Falls	Me	68	5.044	0.370	15.371	87.828	6
6	01	Jett Decker	Chesterville	Me	68	7.239	2.195	15.299	88.241	3
7	14	Josh St. Clair	Liberty	Me	68	pit	0.096	15.103	89.386	5
8	01x	Steve Chicoine	Windsor	Me	68	pit	0.516	15.355	87.919	5
9	84	Jamie Wright	Woolwich	Me	68	pit	0.666	15.292	88.281	3
10	25	Shawn Knight	Turner	Me	68	pit	0.413	15.326	88.086	4
11	72c	Charlie Colby	Newcastle	Me	68	pit	1.398	15.265	88.438	7
12	28	Will Collins	Waldoboro	Me	68	pit	0.171	15.368	87.845	5
13	15	Nick Hinkley	Wiscasset	Me	68	caution	0.131	15.138	89.180	8
14	09x	Jeremy Davis	Tamworth	NH	68	caution	0.623	15.164	89.027	5
15	17	Andy Gilbert	Jackman	Me	67	1 Lap	1 Lap	15.353	87.931	4
16	9	JT Thurlow	Durham	Me	58	10 Laps	9 Laps	15.280	88.351	3
17	47	Ryan Moore	Mooresville	NC	28	40 Laps	30 Laps	15.219	88.705	22
note:	There was a caution on lap 69 of the race. During the caution period, rains began to increase and officia									
	determin									
	and called complete/official. The official finish order was based on the running order of the last									
	completed green flag lap (lap 68) with the following adjustments									
	* cars that pitted during the caution (#14, 01x, 84, 25, 72c, 28) were placed behind cars that									
	remained on the track									
	* cars involved in the lap 69 caution (#09x, 15) were placed at the end of the lead lap									

KENNEBEC EQUIPMENT RENTAL THUNDER 4 MINI

FEATURE (25 laps)

•

•

•

Pos	No.	Name	Hometown	State	Laps	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	Best Speed	In Lap
1	19	Zach Audet	Norridgewock	Me	25			17.937	75.263	5
2	88c	Derek Cook	Livermore Falls	Me	25	1.088	1.088	18.339	73.614	13
3	84	Spencer Sweatt	Albion	Me	25	4.250	3.162	18.275	73.871	7
4	42x	Ricky Austin	Norridgewock	Me	25	5.185	0.935	18.490	73.012	18
5	88d	Donnie Fletcher	Farmington	Me	25	9.228	4.043	18.486	73.028	6
6	18	Adam Audet	Norridgewock	Me	25	15.682	6.454	18.789	71.851	6
7	89	Mike Landry	Madison	Me	25	16.183	0.501	18.627	72.475	5
8	7	Shane Webber	New Vinyard	Me	24	1 Lap	1 Lap	18.678	72.278	4
9	32k	Chris Caron	Groveton	NH	22	3 Laps	2 Laps	18.738	72.046	12
10	25	Gunner Josselyn	New Vineyard	Me	1	24 Laps	21 Laps	18.739	72.042	1
11	08	Kyle Willette	Winslow	Me	1	24 Laps	0.022	19.061	70.825	1
12	30	Nathan Pearson	Turner	Me	1	24 Laps	0.793	19.507	69.206	1

BRACKETT'S MARKET 4-CYLINDER PRO

RACE RAINED OUT – MAKE UP TBD

GOSLINE INSURANCE SUPER STREETS

RACE RAINED OUT – MAKE UP TBD